VOLVO PARTS
1 040 32813
{(105:3)



240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-HO1 VOLVO
l?’ida grupp Kontrollsystem AW71 Valve bodies, cpl AWT71 Hlustration
age roup 1239790, 1239971, 1239790, 1239971, 32813
168 4 1239975, 1340032 1239975, 1340032 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1239| 1239 1239] 1340|Part No - Kit|P| Notes
790 971} 975| 032 S
R
1 1 - . - | 1239790-7 |Kontrolisystem ................. Valve bodies ..., 4
- 1 - - | 1239971-3|Kontrollsystem ................... Valve bodies. ... 4
- - 1| - | 1239975-4 Kontrolisystem ........ ..|Valve bodies, cpl................. 4
- - - 11 1340032-0|Kontrolisystem ..................... Valve bodies, cpl.............. 4
2 1 1 1 1 -Ventilhus, undre ........ .i-Valve body, lower ............ 8
3 W o- - - Packning........ccomnnneres -Gasket ...,
- 1 1 1 -Packning........ooocormnnee. Gasket .............ccoooveeenne.
4 1| - - - -Fordelningsplat............. -Distributing plate
- 1 1 1 .Fordelningsplat....... -Distributing plate
5 1 - - - -Packning........coircnenn. -Gasket ...,
- 1 1 1 -Packning........ccooionns ‘Gasket ...
6 1 1 1 1 -Ventilhus, 6vre,bakre .....|.-Valve body,upper,rear...| {8
7 1 1 1 1 -Ventilhus, ..., -Valve body, ..., 8
ovre, framre upper front
8 1 1 1 1 LOCK oo, B 0701771 SO
9 1 1 1 1 Packning.......coovooincn. -Gasket
10 1 1 1 1 -Férdelningsplat. ...|:Distributing plate
1 1 1 1 1 -Packning.........cccoomrcnn. -Gasket
12 1 1 1 11 1239819-4|.SKruv.........cccooorvvvercccis Screw....... M5 X 52
6 6 6 6| 955247-2{.SKruUV....co.occoomrrirrirerr Screw M5 X 18
1 1 1 1 «SKIUV ..o Screw........eeenn. M5 X 55
13 8 8 8 8| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ... -Resilient washer
14 1 1 1 1| 400605-2|.Overtrycksventilkula ... -Pressure relief valve D 127 MM
15 1 1 1 1| 1239557-0|.Fjader.........ccccoovvviinn. Spring L 32.1 MM
16 1 1 1 1 -Halare........... Retainer
17 1 1 1 1| 1239574-5|.Sparrfjader, .Spring catch,
med rulle with roller
18 1 1 1 1| 1239595-0|.Platta ... Plate.....coccoooovevvconreerrcciennrees 3
19 1 1 1 1| 955251-4|.Skruv..........cccoovvcomvvor SCreW.......oooocovvcevcecivinn, 2/ M5 X 40
20 1 1 1 1| 941905-2|.Fjddrande bricka .. ....|-Resilient washer 2
21 1 1 1 1 Tackpldt......ooii .Coverplate..........cccon.e. 8
22 1 1 1 11 1233282-1{.Packning..........cccooorvvcceemnrrnnas «Gasket ..., 3
23 1 1 1 1] 955244-9|.Skruv.......ccoccooonnvnirrreennenn. SCrew.......ccoovvecvvcenneiin, 2{ M5 X 12
1 1 1 1| 1239819-4[.SKruv ..o, SCrew ..., 3| M5 X 52
A 2 2 2 2] 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka .. ...|-Resilient washer............. 2
25 1 1 1 1 ‘Vaxelvaljarslid................ -Gear selector valve........... 8
26 1 1 1 1 -Overstromningsventil.....[.Check valve ..................... 8
27 1 1 1l 1 Fiader......ooooorin, «SPriNG ..o, L 33.3 MM
28 1 1 1 1 -Primarreglerventil........... -Primary reg. valve.......... 8
29 1 1 - 1 Fiader...o e, SPriNg ..o, L61.2 MM
- - 1| - | 1239558-8|.Fjader e[ oSPRING oo, 4|L73.3 MM
30 1 1 - 1 KOOIV, Piston ..o, 8
- - 1 - KO oo Piston ... 8
K] | 1 1 - 1 Hylsa...., Sleeve......cn, 8
- . 1 - Hylsa..oo, Sleeve......cciienn. 8
32 1 1 1 1 Hallare......ccoooooovcoice -Retainer.............cccooeeunnnne. 8
33 1 1 1 1| 1233165-8.Kula, gummi... ....|-Ball, rubber.......oruneiee 3| D 5.56 MM
kY3 1 1 1 1] 1239594-3|.Fjader. ..., SSPrNG ..o 3
35 9 9 9 9| 1239572-9{.Kula, gummi .Ball, rubber............cce 3| D 5.56 MM
36 1 1 1 1| 190611-4|.Kula, stél.............. .Ball, steel ... 2/ D 5.56 MM
37 1 1 1 1 .Backvaxelns, -Reverse gear, ...................... 8
styrventil sequence valve
38 1 1 - - -Nedvaxlingsventil 2-1 .....|.Low coast shift valve....... 8( VXL NR-1KF80438.
ERS AV 1ST 1239938-2,
1ST 1239939-0
1 1 1 1| 1239938-2|.Nedvaxlingsventil 2-1 ... |.Low coast shift valve...... 3| VXL NR 1KF80439-.
lang long
1 1 1 11 1239939-0|{.Nedvaxlingsventil 2-1 ....|.Low coast shift valve...... 4| VXL NR 1KF80439-.
kort short
39 1 1 1 1 Styrventil, 3-4 ... .3-4 Control valve......... 8
40 1 1 1 1 .Nedvaxlingsventil,............ .3:rd Coast shift............. 8
3:an, kmpl! valve, cpl
41 2 2 2 2 Pinne......o Pin s 8

0920

0020
0030
0035
0037

0060
0065
0080
0090
0100
01

G-
0140
0160
0180
0200
o?ﬂﬂ
0.

0260
0280
0230
0300
0320
0340
0360
0380
0400
0420

0460
0480
0500
0520
0540
0560
0580
0600
0~
O

0660
0670
0680
0690
0700

072u
0740
0760
0780
0800
0820
0840
0860
0864
0865
0870
0871
0875
0876
0880
0900
0920
0940



240 - 260 series Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-H03 VOLVO

gida grupp Kontrollsystem AW71 Valve bodies, cpl AWT1 lltustration | 0920
age roup 1239790, 1239971, 1239790, 1239971, 32813
170 4 1239975, 1340032 1239975, 1340032 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr | Bendmning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1239] 1239} 1239| 1340|Part No Kit|P| Notes
790) 9717 975 032 S
R
42 1 1 1 1 Tackpl&t.....oocoioieis .Cover plate ... 8 0960
43 2 2 2 2| 955244-91.SKruUV ..., «SCr8W.....cooooorvceeeerve. 2{M5 X 12 0980
44 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjddrande bricka ............ -Resilient washer......... 2 1000
45 1 1 1 1 -Véaxlingsventil, 3-4............ .3-4 Shiftvalve ............... 8 1020
48 1 1 1 1 Fiader...o eSPFRNG oo S| |L33.7 MM 1040
47 1 1 1 1 Plugg oo, PlUG e, 8 1060
48 1 1 1 1 -Nallagerrulle..................... -Needle bearing roller...... 8 1080
49 1 1 1 1 Vaxlingsventil, 1-2............. -1-2 Shiftvalve ... 8 1100
50 1 1 1 1| 1239560-4 |.Fjader.............ooome. SSPrNG oo, S|3/L34.6 MM 1120
51 1 1 1 1 Plugg PlUG . 8 1140
52 1 1 1 1 Hallare ... -Retainer ..., 8 0
53 1 1 1 1 .Reglerventil, D-2............ .D-2 Down timing valve...| (8 1180
54 1 1 1 1 .Plugg, nedv. D-2.......... Plug, D-2timing valve..... 8 1200
55 1 1 1 1 Hallare......cccoovvevvie -Retainer ... 8 1220
56 1 1 1 1 -Sparrventil ..., .Detentreg. valve............. 8 1240
57 1 1 1 1] 1239663-7 |-Fjader.............ccccoocrmmrennne 0T o111 T O S|4l L 26 MM 1260
58 1 1 1 1 Héllare ..o Retainer.............. 8 ]
59 1 1 1 1 Véxlingsventil, 2-3............ .2-3 Shiftvalve ... 8 .0
60 1 1 1 1 Plugg oo PlUG ., 8 132
61 1 1 1 1 Hallare.. ... .Retainer. .18 1340
62 1 1 1 1} 1239566-1|.Fjader.........cccooromneneas SPring ..o, .|S|4{L 35.1 MM 1360
63 1 1 1 1 -Nedvaxlingsventil ............ .Intermediate coast............ 8 1380
manuell, 3-2 shift valve 1400
64 1 1 1 1 Plugg oo PIUG oo, 8 1420
65 1 1 1 1 Hallare ..o -Retainer 8 1440
66 1 1 1 1 -Modulatorventil JIntermediate coast........... 8 1460
manuell 3-2 modulator valve 1480
67 1 1 1 1 Flader. .o, «SPRNG oo L27.3 MM : 1500
68 1 1 1 1 Styrventil ..o -Reverse clutch 1520
bakre koppling, C2 sequence valve ‘| 1540
69 1 1 1 1] 1239559-6.Fjader..........cooovnrrrcrn. SSPHNG .o S|4} L 37.5 MM 1560
70 1 1 1 1 -Modulatorventil, ................ .Governor modulator......... 8 1580
nedskarning- valve 1600
regulator 1620
n 1 1 1 1] 1233176-5}.Fjader, gu!l ..o -Spring, yellow.......ccccccoen. S{3| L 36 MM 1640
72 1 1 1 1 .Modulatorventil, ............... Low COast ..o 8 1660
manuell, 2-1 modulator valve 1680
13 1 1 1 1] 1239564-6 |.Fjader...........oooecrmnrrreors eSPRING ..o Si3|L27.3 MM Al
74 1 1 1 1 .Tackplat. .Cover plate ... 8 .40
15 2 2 2 2| 955244-9[.SKruv ..., SCreW ... 2i M5 X 12 MM 1740
76 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka -Resilient washer 2 1760
77 4 4 4 4| 1239563-8|.SKruv.....ccccocoovrcrvrnneene. Screw......ooivvcoen, 3/ M5 X 28 MM 1780
77a 1 1 1 1] 955250-6|.SKruv....cccccoooovorrrn Screw.......ooeinneee. 2/ M5 X 35MM 1800
78 5 5 5 5| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ... -Resilient washer 2 1°°0
79 1 1 1 1 .Nedskarningsventil......... .Cut back valve 8 0
80 1 1 1 1 Plugg ....... Plug ..o 8 1860
81 1 1 1 1 .Hallare -Retainer 8 1880
82 1 1 1 1 .Sekundarreglerventil....... .Secondary reg. valve...... 8 1900
83 1 1 1 1 Fiader.....iis SPHNG .o S| [L71.3MM 1920
84 1 1 1 1 TJackpldt. ., .Coverplate ... 8 1940
85 2 2 2 2{ 955244-9|.SKIUV ..o, «SCreW ..o 2| M5 X 12 1960
86 2 2 2 2| 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ............ -Resilient washer............... 2 1980
87 1 1 1 1 Trottelventil...........c...c....... .Throttle valve, sec. 8 2000
88 ERF| ERF| ERF| ERF| 1233198-9|.Justerbricka................. .Adjuster washer ............ 3 2020
MAX Antal = 6 MAX. Qty. = 6 2040
89 1 1 1 1| 1239568-7|.Fjader.........ccoooooviverrenn. «SPriNg ..o S13{L21.9 MM 2060
90 1 1 i 1] 1239569-5|.Stoppbricka.......cccounnvenne. .Stop washer.................. 3 2080
91 1 1 1 1 -Kick-downventil................ .Throttle valve, prim. ........ 8 2100
92 1 1 1 1 2120
93 1 1 1 1 2140
94 1 1 1 1| 1239570-3|. L 39.7 MM 2160
95 1 1 1} - | 1233206-0]. NR -83CF83166 2180
- "o- - 11340033-81. NR 83CF83166- 2185




240 - 260 series

Reservdelskatalog

1979 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 4-H05 VOLVO
Igida grupp Kontrollsystem AW71 Valve bodies, cpl AW71 Illustration
age roup 1239790, 1239971, 1239790, 1239971, 32813
172 4 1239975, 1340032 1239975, 1340032 1984-12
Pos. Antal/Quantity Artikel nr  |Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmarkning
Fig. | 1239| 1238| 1238] 1340|Part No Kit|P| Notes
790 971} 975| 032 S
R
- - - 1| 1340031-2|.Kam. ..o Cam...ooeee, 4
96 1 1 1 11 1233204-5|.Distanshylsa...........ccc..... .Spacer sleeve ... 3
97 1 1 1 1} 1233205-2|.Kamfjader................ «Cam SPring ..o 3
98 1 1 1 1] 1239589-3|.SKrUV......cccooovrovrvvcerrrcerrrrs «SCrewW ..o 3| M6
99 1 1 1 11 941906-0{.Fjadrande bricka ............... -Resilient washer............. 2
100 1 1 1 1| 1233203-7|.Planbricka.............c.ccccooc...... Washer ..., 3
101 4 4 4 4 1239586-9|.SKruv ........coooocvmioeeecrercrens SCreW ..o, 3iM5X18
2 2 2 2i 955248-0(.Skruv...........n SCrew ..o, 2/ M5 X 22
1 1 1 1] 1239563-8|.Skruv ... SCreW. ... 3| M5 X 28
102 7 7 7 7] 941905-2|.Fjadrande bricka ........... -Resilient washer.............. 2
103 1 1 1 1 Ackumulatorkolv............. Accumulator piston............ SE SIDA 138, 4-F19
1 1 - 1{ 273887-0|Fjadersats,.....ccc..cccoemrrnernens Spring Kit, ..o, 4
kontrollsystem valve bodies
- - 1 - Fjadersats,...........c..ccoeevumuene. Spring kit, ..o 8
kontrollsystem valve bodies
1 1 1 1 Packnings och .........c...... Gasket and.......... S SE SIDA 118, 4-E23
tatningsringssats seal ring kit

0320

2190
2200
2220
2240
2260
2280
2285
2286
2287
2290

29

2340
2350
2355
2360
2380



